Board of Directors Meeting - AGENDA
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 - 7:00 p.m.
Holiday Inn Express Meeting Room
4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - [tems Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items
raised during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may be
referred to staff or scheduled on a future board agenda. Please limit your comments to three minutes or
less. The public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after that
item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. Please limit your comments
to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports

a. General Manager Report

b. Parks Committee Report

c. Communication Committee Report

4. Consent Items

a. Approval of draft Minutes of March 15, 2016 Regular meeting of the Board of Directors

b. Approval of Financial Report prepared by the County Auditor’s office for the month ending
March 31, 2016

c. Correspondence receive/file:

- Community Development Agency Development Services Division - March 23, 2016 Notice of
Availability of a Draft Environmental Impact Report for the Saratoga Estates Project

- SDRMA March 21, 2016 letter regarding update to California Federal Employment Notices Poster
re California’s Pregnancy Disability Leave Notice

- SDRMA March 21, 2016 notification regarding revisions to Bylaws

- LAFCO Notice of Approval of Budget for FY17

5. Old Business

a. El Dorado Springs Development Status — Staff to provide update regarding the status of
the El Dorado Springs development project and tentative and final map approvals; payment
of Quimby fees and development impact fee pursuant to the Development Agreement
(Information Item)

b. Folsom Heights Plans for Roadway at Prima — Staff to provide update regarding new

information relative to the project and Easement (Information Item)
1



6. New Business

a. El Dorado Hills Fire Department Unimproved Property Hazard Reduction Standard
(weed abatement program) 2016 — Staff seeking authorization for expenditure of funds
from approved budget in an amount not-to-exceed $2,750.00 for costs associated with
cutting 100” fire breaks (represents additional cost over and above the 30° fire breaks
included in landscaping contract) for compliance with 2016 requirement (Action Item)

b. District Open Space Perimeter Fire Breaks — Staff seeking authorization for expenditure
of funds from approved budget in an amount not-to-exceed $2,200.00 for costs associated
with annual scraping of 10’ fire breaks around the perimeter of the District open space
property (Action Item)

c. Landscape Damage to Stonebriar Entrance As Result of Auto Accident — Staff to
discuss damage to landscape caused by accident and DOT’s failed efforts to restore to
original condition in conjunction with its repair work; consideration of filing a claim with
auto policy insurance carrier for reimbursement of landscape restoration costs
(Discussion/Action Item)

d. RHCSD Website — Staff seeking approval of (1) monthly expenditure in the amount of
$65.00 for daily site backups/security scans and weekly software updates to maintain the
website; and (2) authorize expenditure of funds from approved FY16 budget for additional
improvements and website development in an amount not-to-exceed $1,300 (Action Item)

e. Meridian Media Group Request for Placement of Advertising Trailer on CSD Property
— Meridian requesting placement of advertising directional trailer on CSD open space
property adjacent to Highway 50 to advertise on behalf of its client, Lennar Homes’
Heritage/Blackstone Projects located on Latrobe Road (Discussion/Action Item)

f. Consolidated District General Election to be Held November 8, 2016 — Staff secking
adoption of Resolution No. 16-01 Declaring an Election Be Held in its Jurisdiction
Consolidation with Other Districts Requesting Election Services (Action Item)

7. Adjournment :
EX 2

The Board may take action on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter
appears on the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, or an information item.

NOTICE TO THE DISABLED AND VISUALLY OR HEARING IMPAIRED: In compliance with the Americans
with Disabilities Act, Rolling Hills CSD will provide special assistance for disabled citizens. A request for disability
related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, made be made by a person with a disability
who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting by contacting the General
Manager at (916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org . Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable
the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
MINUTES of MARCH 15, 2016 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
The meeting of the Rolling Hills CSD held on March 15, 2016 was called to order at 7:03 p.m. by President Matt Sites in

the meeting room at Holiday Inn Express, 4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, California. In addition to President
Sites, Directors Tim Halverson, Mark Magee, General Manager Chaney Hicks, and Board Secretary Linda Stone were

present at roll call.
2. Public Comment. None.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report. Chaney presented an oral and written report. Issues discussed with the landscapers this

month included bark runoff along Dunnwood Drive at the sloped area and a fallen tree in the park due to heavy rains
and ground saturation. New Gen advised that this sometimes happens in heavy wind and rain. Chaney also reported
about the damage suffered to the Stonebriar landscape where DOT used an auger to repair the street light footing
damage caused from the automobile accident. Chaney sent an email to DOT advising a bill will be forthcoming for
restoration to the prior condition of about $800; no response received as yet. The Haddington fire access gate continues
to have sagging issues even after the retrofit done. The contractor believes the hinge post was not set deep enough to '
bear the weight; Matt suspects that the design of the cross-member was not done correctly. Chaney will investigate and
pursue a remedy. The trees near the Stonebriar entrance were cut down to carry out the Board’s action to help mitigate
root infiltration into drainage pipes. One warning sticker was issued during the period for: a traller which was then

removed.

b. Communications Committee Report. The Communications Committee did not meet this month but Chaney reported
the Spring newsletter will be ready next week and dispatched.

4. Consentltems

The consent items consisting of the draft Minutes of February 16, 2016 Regular meeting of the Board of Directors,
Financial Report prepared by the County Auditor’s office for the month ending February 29, 2016, and correspondence
including El Dorado LAFCO Invitation to Public Presentation on SB 239 set for March 23, 2016 and El Dorado LAFCO
Public Announcement Considering the appointment of Alternate Public Member; application deadline April 29, 2016
were considered. Director Tim Halverson moved to approve the consent items and accept and file the items; second by
Director Matt Sites; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, and Magee

NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy and Fawkes

ABSTAIN: None

5. Old Business.

a. Selection of General Counsel. Director Tim Halverson reported regarding the interviews conducted in the final stage
of the RFP selection process. The ad hoc committee selected to participate in the interviews unanimously
recommended hiring Nick Norvell of Meyers Nave as the District’s new general counsel. Tim said Nick was very
enthusiastic about the opportunity. Director Halverson made a motion to select Nick Norvell of Meyers Nave as the
District’s general counsel and delegate to the General Manager the authority to execute a Legal Services Contract
with Meyers Nave; second by Mark Magee; motion carried.



AYES: Sites, Halverson, and Magee
NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy and Fawkes
ABSTAIN: None

6. New Business

a. Additional Flooding Issues in Area of Stonebriar Entrance. Chaney reported that flooding issues continue in the area
of the Stonebriar entrance. She said it appears there is further blockage in the lines in the opposite corner from
where the other drain line was cleared which is impeding flow. Chaney sought recommendation for approval of not
to exceed$1,000 for service to clear the lines. President Matt Sites made a motion to approve expenditure of not to
exceed $1,000 from the approved budget for drain line maintenance and augering necessary to remove the clogs and
clear the lines as discussed at the meeting; second by Director Mark Magee; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, and Magee
NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy and Fawkes
ABSTAIN: None

b. Bender Board along Stonebriar to Prevent Landscape Bark from Washing On To Sidewalks. Chaney presented this
item which she touched upon in her General Manager report. Tim Halverson said that since the District has not
experienced any flooding or runoff at this location previously, something must have changed. He suspects that the
trucks which have encroached onto District property using this access point may have left tire track indentations
which have become channels for water to runoff down to the sidewalk and street. Chaney said she would investigate
the issue further. ‘

c. Issue of Tree Maintenance Behind 3057 Montrose Property. The Board entertained the resident’s request to
provide maintenance of the trees located in the open space behind this home which were apparently planted by a
prior homeowner and which are being watered and maintained by the current owner. The trees appear to be in good
health and not in need of maintenance. They are not encroaching on the homeowner’s fence. It was the unanimous
consensus of those Board members present that no maintenance is required by the District at this time. The General
Manager may advise the homeowner that they may trim the trees if they have concerns at such time as the trees
start to grow over the fence line and extend into their property space.

d. Encroachment Ordinance Review. Chaney reported that the District’s Code Enforcement Office may be retiring and
need to be replaced. The Board will review its Policy No. 3203, Procedures for Enforcement of Ordinance Regarding
Encroachment Permits, and determine whether revisions may be needed. Chaney will also contact Data Ticket. It was
suggested that the Four Seasons neighborhood may have residents who would be good candidates for the part time
Code Enforcement position. This item will be brought back for action at such time as it may be necessary.

7. Adjournment.
The meeting was adjourned at 8:50 p.m. upon a motion by Tim Halverson, second by Matt Sites; motion carried.

Submitted by:

Linda Stone, Board Secretary Approved by Board:
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Page: 1 of 2 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS [rinted
:23:04 AM
General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended March 31, 2016 8:23
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 368,088.36 122,263.41 245,824.95
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 373,088.36 122,263.41 250,824.95
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable 119,855.00 119,855.00 0.00
LIABLITIES 119,855.00 119,855.00 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
411 Actual Revenues 2,254.94 88,315.33 -86,060.39
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
431 Expenditures 106,967.80 0.00 106,967.80
FUND BALANCE 825,822.74 1,076,647.69 -250,824.95
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,318,766.10 1,318,766.10 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended March 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
Report Total Total Debits and Credits 1,318,766.10 1,318,766.10 0.00
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: March 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash
3/1/12016 Beginning Balance 363,442.96 100,130.67 263,312.29
3/7/2016 CK2016044905 01 Rhesd Water No. 118388-001 0.00 390.21 262,922.08
3/7/2016 CK2016044906 01 Rhesd Water No. 118386-001 0.00 386.72 262,535.36
3/7/2016 CK2016044907 01 Rhesd Water No. 84490-002 0.00 121.74 262,413.62
3/7/2016 CK2016044908 01 Rhecsd Water No. 126932-002 0.00 102.73 262,310.89
3/7/2016 CK2016044909 01 Rhcsd Water No. 126908-002 0.00 118.96 262,191.93
3/7/2016 CK2016044910 01 Rhesd Water No. 083214-001 0.00 141.61 262,050.32
3/7/2016 CK2016044911 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 2/1-18/2016 0.00 984.00 261,066.32
3/7/2016 CK2016044912 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 2-16-16 0.00 75.00 260,991.32
3/7/2016 CK2016044913 01 Rhecsd General Manager Services 2/1-18/2016 0.00 1,687.50 259,303.82
3/7/2016 CK2016044914 01 Rhcsd Meeting Room Rental 2-16-16 0.00 125.00 259,178.82
3/7/2016 CK2016044915 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 0.00 75.00 259,103.82
3/7/2016 CK2016044916 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Phone 10/13-11/13/15 0.00 17.51 259,086.31
3/7/2016 CK2016044917 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 11/14-12/13/15 0.00 17.51 259,068.80
3/7/2016 CK2016044918 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Emergency Adjust Of Fire Gate 0.00 65.00 259,003.80
3/7/2016 CK2016044919 01 Rhesd Reimburse Fire Access Gate Locks 0.00 21.58 258,982.22
3/7/2016 CK2016044920 01 Rhesd Reimburse 3 No Trespassing Signs 0.00 70.90 258,911.32
3/7/2016 CK2016044921 01 Rhesd Reimburse 3 Sandwich Meeting Signs 0.00 267.30 258,644.02
3/7/2016 CK2016044922 01 Rhesd Reimburse Trophy For Chili Cookoff 0.00 13.92 258,630.10
3/7/2016 CK2016044923 01 Rhesd Reimburse Office Supply Letterhead 0.00 78.73 258,551.37
3/7/2016 CK2016044924 01 Rhesd Reimburse Postcard Supplies-Notices 0.00 16.65 258,534.72
3/7/2016 CK2016044925 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Postage For Postcard Notices 0.00 21.00 258,513.72
3/7/2016 CK2016044926 01 Rhesd Reimburse Event Supplies-Chili Cook 0.00 27.82 258,485.90
3/7/2016 CK2016044927 01 Rhesd Reimburse Food/Supplies For Chili Event 0.00 234.24 258,251.66
3/7/2016 CK2016044928 01 Rhesd Reimburse Ice For Chili Cook-Off Event 0.00 32.19 258,219.47
3/7/2016 CK2016044929 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 2-16-16 0.00 75.00 258,144.47
" 3/7/2016 CK2016044930 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 0.00 75.00 258,069.47
3/7/2016 CK2016044931 01 Rhesd Landscape Services Feb. Inv. 99600 0.00 3,325.00 254,744 47
3/7/2016 CK2016044932 01 Rhesd [rrigation Repair Services. Inv. 99602 0.00 465.00 254,279.47
3/7/2016 CK2016044933 01 Rhesd Irrigation Controller Cage Inv. 9901 0.00 825.00 253,454 .47
3/7/2016 DP233736 01 Sefnco Communications Reimburse 725.00 0.00 254,179.47
3/7/2016 DP233736 02 Pifer Encroachment Fee To 2/2026 250.00 0.00 254,429.47
3/9/2016  JI12016029241 01 068 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 1,694.15 0.00 256,123.62
3/9/2016  J12016029242 01 068 Cy Sec -Unitary 1% General Tax Feb 2016 34.91 0.00 256,158.53
3/9/2016  J12016029243 01 066 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 25.56 0.00 256,184.09
3/9/2016  JI2016029244 01 068 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.43 0.00 256,184.52
3/9/2016  J12016029245 01 067 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 3.07 0.00 256,187.59
3/9/2016  JI2016029246 01 070 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Feb 2016 123.10 0.00 256,310.69
3/9/2016  JI2016029247 01 067 Py Delq Unsec Supp-~1% Gen Tax Feb 2016 7.08 0.00 256,317.77
3/9/2016  JI12016029248 01 071 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 23.77 0.00 256,341.54
3/9/2016  J12016029249 01 064 Py Sec - Any Penalty+interest February 2016 20.50 0.00 256,362.04
3/9/2016  JI2016029250 01 068 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Feb 2016 1,500.00 0.00 257,862.04
3/9/2016  J12016029251 01 064 Py Sec - Direct Charge 20515 February 2016 100.00 0.00 257,962.04
3/16/2016 JI12016030444 01 065 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 1.18 0.00 257,963.22
3/16/2016 JI2016030445 01 065 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Feb 2016 0.50 0.00 257,963.72
3/18/2016 JI2016030800 01 072 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 0.52 257,963.20
3/18/2016 JI2016030901 01 074 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 0.19 257,963.01
3/18/2016  JI2016030902 01 073 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 29.33 257,933.68
3/18/2016 JI12016030903 01 075 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 6.59 257,927.09
3/23/2016 JI2016031274 01 076 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Cy Rda Changes 2.02 0.00 257,929.11
3/23/2016 JI2016031275 01 077 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Py Rda Changes 25.39 0.00 257,954.50
3/24/2016 CK2016048557 01 Rhcsd Power No. 1211321236-4 0.00 9.86 257,944.64
3/24/2016 CK2016048558 01 Rhecsd Power No. 6085621545-8 0.00 40.20 257,904.44
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628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS

Printed

4/8/2016
8:23:04 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: March 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
3/24/2016 CK2016048559 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 0.00 74.55 257,829.89
3/24/2016 CK2016048560 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 293.68 257,536.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048561 01 Rhcsd 3 Trees Removal Whiterock/Stonebriar 0.00 700.00 256,836.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048562 01 Rhesd Legal Services Feb. 2016-Easement 3788 0.00 322.00 256,514.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048563 01 Rhcsd Clerk Services 2/19-3/17/2016 0.00 1,548.00 254,966.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048564 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 3-15-16 0.00 75.00 254,891.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048565 01 Rhcsd Meeting Room Rental 3-15-16 0.00 125.00 254,766.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048566 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 3-15-16 0.00 75.00 254,691.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048567 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 3-15-16 0.00 75.00 254,616.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048568 01 Rhesd Drain Pipe Root Maint./ Hydro Jet Line 51417 0.00 7,400.00 247,216.21
3/24/2016 CK2016048569 01 Rhesd Purchase/Place Addtl. Boulders 323098 0.00 1,500.00 245,716.21
4/5/2016  IN2016000230 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 03/2016 (MAR ) 108.74 0.00 245,824.95
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 368,088.36 122,263.41 245,824.95
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 ~5,000.00
ASSETS 373,088.36 122,263.41 250,824.95
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 97,758.89 97,758.89 0.00
3/31/2016 MT802800201609 Month Total 22,096.11 22,096.11 0.00
201 Vouchers Payable 119,855.00 119,855.00 0.00
LIABLITIES 119,855.00 119,855.00 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
400 Budget Clearing Account 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
402 Legislative Revision 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
411 Actual Revenues
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 2,218.31 83,669.93 -81,451.62
3/7/2016 DP233736 01 Sefnco Communications Reimburse 0.00 725.00 -82,176.62
3/7/2016 DP233736 02 Pifer Encroachment Fee To 2/2026 0.00 250.00 -82,426.62
3/9/2016  JI2016029241 01 068 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 1,694.15 -84,120.77
3/9/2016  J12016029242 01 068 Cy Sec -Unitary 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 34.91 -84,155.68
3/9/2016  JI12016029243 01 066 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 25.56 -84,181.24
3/9/2016  JI2016029244 01 069 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 043 -84,181.67
3/9/2016  JI2016029245 01 067 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 3.07 -84,184.74
3/9/2016  JI12016029246 01 070 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 123.10 -84,307.84
3/9/2016  JI2016029247 01 067 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Feb 2016 0.00 7.08 -84,314.92
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628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS

Printed

4/8/2016
8:23:04 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: March 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
3/9/2016  JI12016029248 01 071 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 23.77 -84,338.69
3/9/2016  JI12016029249 01 064 Py Sec - Any Penalty+interest February 2016 0.00 20.50 -84,359.19
3/9/2016  JI2016029250 01 068 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Feb 2016 0.00 1,500.00 -85,859.19
3/9/2016  JI2016029251 01 064 Py Sec - Direct Charge 20515 February 2016 0.00 100.00 -85,959.19
3/16/2016 J12016030444 01 065 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 1.18 -85,960.37
3/16/2016 JI12016030445 01 065 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnity+intrst Feb 2016 0.00 0.50 -85,960.87
3/18/2016 JI12016030900 01 072 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.52 0.00 -85,960.35
3/18/2016 J12016030901 01 074 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.19 0.00 -85,960.16
3/18/2016 J12016030902 01 073 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rinds 271-310 29.33 0.00 -85,930.83
3/18/2016 JI12016030903 01 075 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 6.59 0.00 -85,924.24
3/23/2016 J12016031274 01 076 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Cy Rda Changes 0.00 2.02 -85,926.26
3/23/2016 JI2016031275 01 077 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Py Rda Changes 0.00 25.39 -85,951.65
4/5/2016 IN2016000230 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 03/2016 (MAR } 0.00 108.74 -86,060.39
411 Actual Revenues 2,254.94 88,315.33 -86,060.39
423 Transfers: CAO
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
431 Expenditures

3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 84,871.69 0.00 84,871.69
3/3/2016 RHCS20160123 01 Rhcsd Water No. 118388-001 390.21 0.00 85,261.90
3/3/2016 RHCS20160124 01 Rhecsd Water No. 118386-001 386.72 © 0.00 85,648.62
3/3/2016 RHCS20160125 01 Rhesd Water No. 84490-002 121.74 0.00 85,770.36
3/3/2016 RHCS20160126 01 Rhcsd Water No. 126932-002 102.73 0.00 85,873.09
3/3/2016 RHCS20160127 01 Rhesd Water No, 126908-002 118.96 0.00 85,992.05
3/3/2016 RHCS20160128 01 Rhcsd Water No. 083214-001 141.61 0.00 86,133.66
3/3/2016 RHCS20160129 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 2/1-18/2016 984.00 0.00 87,117.66
3/3/2016 RHCS20160130 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 75.00 0.00 87,192.66
3/3/2016 RHCS20160131 01 Rhcsd General Manager Services 2/1-18/2016 1,687.50 0.00 88,880.16
3/3/2016 RHCS20160132 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 2-16-16 125.00 0.00 89,005.16
3/3/2016 RHCS20160133 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 75.00 0.00 89,080.16
3/3/2016 RHCS20160134 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 10/13-11/13/15 17.51 0.00 89,097.67
3/3/2016 RHCS20160135 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 11/14-12/13/15 17.51 0.00 89,115.18
3/3/2016 RHCS20160136 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Emergency Adjust Of Fire Gate 65.00 0.00 89,180.18
3/3/2016 RHCS20160137 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Fire Access Gate Locks 21.58 0.00 89,201.76
3/3/2016 RHCS20160138 01 Rhesd Reimburse 3 No Trespassing Signs 70.90 0.00 89,272.66
3/3/2016 RHCS20160139 01 Rhesd Reimburse 3 Sandwich Meeting Signs 267.30 0.00 89,539.96
3/3/2016 RHCS20160140 01  Rhesd Reimburse Trophy For Chili Cookoff 13.92 0.00 89,553.88
3/3/2016 RHCS20160141 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Office Supply Letterhead 78.73 0.00 89,632.61
3/3/2016 RHCS20160142 01 Rhesd Reimburse Postcard Supplies-Notices 16.65 0.00 89,649.26
3/3/2016 RHCS20160143 01  Rhesd Reimburse Postage For Postcard Notices 21.00 0.00 89,670.26
3/3/2016 RHCS20160144 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Event Supplies-Chili Cook 27.82 0.00 89,698.08
3/3/2016 RHCS20160145 01  Rhcesd Reimburse Food/Supplies For Chili Event 234.24 0.00 89,932.32
1 3/3/2016  RHCS20160146 01  Rhesd Reimburse lee For Chili Cook-Off Event 32.19 0.00 89,964.51
3/3/2016 RHCS20160147 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 2-16-16 75.00 0.00 90,039.51
3/3/2016 RHCS20160148 01  Rhcesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 75.00 0.00 90,114.51
3/3/2016 RHCS20160149 01 Rhesd Landscape Services Feb. Inv. 99600 3,325.00 0.00 93,439.51
3/3/2016 RHCS20160150 01  Rhesd Irrigation Repair Services. Inv. 99602 465.00 0.00 93,904.51
3/3/2016 RHCS20160151 01 Rhesd irrigation Controller Cage Inv. 9901 825.00 0.00 94,729.51
3/22/2016 RHCS20160152 01 Rhcsd Power No. 1211321236-4 9.86 0.00 94,739.37
3/22/2016 RHCS20160153 01 Rhcsd Power No. 6085621545-8 40.20 0.00 94,779.57
3/22/2016 RHCS20160154 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 74.55 0.00 94,854.12
3/22/2016 RHCS20160155 01 Rhcsd Power No. 4570858285-8 293.68 0.00 95,147.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160156 01  Rhcsd 3 Trees Removal Whiterock/Stonebriar 700.00 0.00 95,847.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160157 01  Rhcsd Legal Services Feb. 2016-Easement 3788 322.00 0.00 96,169.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160158 01  Rhesd Clerk Services 2/19-3/17/2016 1,548.00 0.00 97,717.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160158 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 3-15-16 75.00 0.00 97,792.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160160 01 125.00 0.00 97,917.80

Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 3-15-16
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3/22/2016 RHCS20160161 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 3-15-16 75.00 0.00 97,992.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160162 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 3-15-16 75.00 0.00 98,067.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160163 01  Rhesd Drain Pipe Root Maint./ Hydro Jet Line 51417 7,400.00 0.00 105,467.80
3/22/2016 RHCS20160164 01  Rhesd Purchase/Place Addtl. Boulders 323098 1,500.00 0.00 106,967.80
431 Expenditures 106,967.80 0.00 106,967.80
FUND BALANCE 825,822.74 1,076,647.69 -250,824.95
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,318,766.10 1,318,766.10 0.00
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628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS

Printed
4/8/2016

General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: March 31, 2016 8:23:04 AM
Debit Credit Balance
Total Debits and Credits 1,318,766.10 1,318,766.10 0.00

Report Total
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Printed
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended March 31, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 72,000.00 42,626.08 29,373.92
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 500.00 1,444.62 -944.62
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -12.83 12.83
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 25.18 -25.18
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 321.73 - -321.73
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 325.69 -325.69
1 Taxes 72,500.00 44,730.47 27,769.53
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 65.12 -65.12
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 65.12 -65.12
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 781.51 218.49
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 781.51 218.49
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief 0.00 385.71 -385.71
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State 0.00 385.71 -385.71
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 38,437.58 31,362.42
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 38,437.58 31,362.42
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue 215,000.00 1,660.00 213,340.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 215,000.00 1,660.00 213,340.00
Total Revenue 358,300.00 86,060.39 272,239.61
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
3001 Temporary Employees 0.00 35.00 -35.00
3021 O.A.S.D.L Employer Share 0.00 217 217
3022 Medi Care Employer Share 0.00 0.51 -0.51
" 3041 Unemployment Insurance Employer Share 0.00 1.23 -1.23
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 38.91 111.09
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 87.42 62.58
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 0.00 800.00
4100 Insurance: Premium * 3,300.00 2,788.42 511.58
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 5,280.00 -3,280.00
4183 Maint; Grounds 8,000.00 1,8563.25 6,146.75
4185 Maint; Park 45,000.00 27,652.50 17,347.50
4189 Maint: Water System 4,000.00 2,110.00 1,890.00
4190 Maint: Drainage 2,500.00 7,400.00 -4,900.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads 71,000.00 8,317.28 62,682.72
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Expenditures
Estimated / Actual

Budget Amount Balance
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 150.00 350.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 522.00 -72.00
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 281.22 218.78
4260 Office Expense 800.00 313.80 486.20
4266 Printing / Duplicating Services 0.00 206.40 -206.40
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 22,000.00 19,418.00 2,582.00
4304 Agency Administration Fee 100.00 114.56 -14.56
4313 Legal Services 6,000.00 2,737.00 3,263.00
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 2,775.00 2,475.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices 500.00 428.88 71.12
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment 600.00 550.00 50.00
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements 2,800.00 1,293.26 1,506.74
4501 Special Projects 11,500.00 460.00 11,040.00
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel 500.00 0.00 500.00
4600 Transportation & Travel 200.00 0.00 200.00
4602 Mileage: Employee Private Auto 400.00 86.14 313.86
4620 Utilities 30,000.00 22,103.76 7,896.24
40 Services and Supplies 219,150.00 106,928.89 112,221.11

77 Appropriations for Contingencies

7700 Appropriation For Contingencies 139,000.00 0.00 139,000.00
77 Appropriations for Contingencies 139,000.00 0.00 139,000.00
Total Expense 358,300.00 106,967.80 251,332.20
0.00 - -20,907.41 -20,907.41

802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended March 31, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual

Budget Amount Balance
Report Total Revenue 358,300.00 86,060.39 272,239.61
Expense 358,300.00 106,967.80 251,332.20
0.00 -20,907.41 -20,907.41
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Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 72,000.00 40,895.52
3/9/2016  JI2016029241 01 068 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 1,694.15
3/9/2016  J12016029242 01 068 Cy Sec -Unitary 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 34.91
3/18/2016 JI2016030900 01 072 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rinds 271-310 0.00 -0.52
3/23/2016 JI2016031274 01 076 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Cy Rda Changes 0.00 2.02
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 72,000.00 42,626.08 29,373.92
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 500.00 1,419.25
3/9/2016  JI2016029243 01 066 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 25.56
3/18/2016 JI2016030901 01 074 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 -0.19
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 500.00 1,444.62 -944.62
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 -8.32
3/9/2016  JI12016029244 01 069 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 0.43
3/18/2016 JI2016030902 01 073 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 -29.33
3/23/2016 JI2016031275 01 077 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Py Rda Changes 0.00 25.39
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -12.83 12.83
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured
3/1/12016 Beginning Balance 0.00 28.70
3/9/2016  JI2016029245 01 067 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 3.07
3/18/2016 J12016030903 01 075 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 271-310 0.00 -6.59
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 25.18 -25.18
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 198.63
3/9/2016  J12016029246 01 070 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 123.10
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 321.73 -321.73
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance . 0.00 293.66
3/9/2016  JI2016029247 01 067 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Feb 2016 0.00 7.08
3/9/2016  JI2016029248 01 071 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 23.77
3/16/2016  JI2016030444 01 065 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Feb 2016 0.00 1.18
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 325.69 -325.69
1 Taxes 72,500.00 44,730.47 27,769.53
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 44,12
3/9/2016  J12016029249 01 064 Py Sec - Any Penalty+interest February 2016 0.00 20.50
3/16/2016  JI2016030445 01 065 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Feb 2016 0.00 0.50
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 65.12 -66.12
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 65.12 -65.12
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 1,000.00 672.77
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Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4/5/2016  IN2016000230 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 03/2016 (MAR ) 0.00 108.74
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 781.51 218.49
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 781.51 218.49
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 385.71
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief 0.00 385.71 -385.71
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State 0.00 385.71 -385.71
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 69,800.00 36,837.58
3/9/2016  J12016029250 01 068 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Feb 2016 0.00 1,500.00
3/9/2016  JI2016029251 01 064 Py Sec - Direct Charge 20515 February 2016 0.00 100.00
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 38,437.58 31,362.42
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 38,437.58 31,362.42
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 215,000.00 685.00
3/7/2016 DP233736 01 Sefnco Communications Reimburse 0.00 725.00
3/7/2016 DP233736 02 Pifer Encroachment Fee To 2/2026 0.00 250.00
1940 Misc: Revenue 215,000.00 1,660.00 213,340.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 215,000.00 1,660.00 213,340.00
Total Revenue 358,300.00 86,060.39 272,239.61
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 150.00 0.00
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
3001 Temporary Employees
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 35.00
3001 Temporary Employees 0.00 35.00 -35.00
3021 O.A.S.D.L Employer Share
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 2.17
3021 O.AS.D.L Employer Share 0.00 2.17 -2.17
3022 Medi Care Employer Share
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 0.51
3022 Medi Care Employer Share 0.00 0.51 -0.51
3041 Unemployment Insurance Employer Share
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 1.23
3041 Unemployment Insurance Employer Share 0.00 1.23 -1.23
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 38.91 111.09
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 150.00 52.40
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Budget Amount Balance
3/3/2016 RHCS20160134 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Phone 10/13-11/13/15 Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csd 0.00 17.51
3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160135 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 11/14-12/13/15 Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csd 0.00 17.51
3/4/2016
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 87.42 62.58
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 800.00 0.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 0.00 800.00
4100 Insurance: Premium
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 3,300.00 2,788.42
4100 Insurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,788.42 511.58
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 2,000.00 3,780.00
3/22/2016 RHCS20160164 01 Rhesd Purchase/Place Addtl. Boulders 323098 Doug Veerkamp Generz 0.00 1,500.00
Engineering, Inc  3/22/2016
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 5,280.00 -3,280.00
4183 Maint: Grounds
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 8,000.00 995.77
3/3/2016 RHCS20160136 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Emergency Adjust Of Fire Gate Petty Cash Rolling 0.00 65.00
Hills Csd 3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160137 01 Rhesd Reimburse Fire Access Gate Locks Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csd 0.00 21.58
3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160138 01 Rhesd Reimburse 3 No Trespassing Signs  Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csd 0.00 70.90
3/4/2016
3/22/2016 RHCS20160156 01  Rhcsd 3 Trees Removal Whiterock/Stonebriar  Tsu/Tree Service 0.00 700.00
Unlimited Inc  3/22/2016
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 1,853.25 6,146.75
4185 Maint: Park
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 45,000.00 24,327 .50
3/3/2016 RHCS20160149 01  Rhesd Landscape Services Feb. Inv. 99600 Eloisa R. Castro 3/4/2016 0.00 3,325.00
4185 Maint: Park 45,000.00 27,652.50 17,347.50
4189 Maint: Water System
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 4,000.00 820.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160150 01  Rhcsd [rrigation Repair Services. [nv. 99602 Eloisa R. Castro 3/4/201¢ 0.00 465.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160151 01 Rhesd Irrigation Controller Cage Inv. 9901 Eloisa R. Castro 3/4/2016 0.00 825.00
4189 Maint: Water System 4,000.00 2,110.00 1,890.00
4190 Maint: Drainage
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 2,500.00 0.00
3/22/2016 RHCS20160163 01 Rhesd Drain Pipe Root Maint./ Hydro Jet Line 51417 Express Sewer & 0.00 7,400.00
Drain 3/22/2016
4190 Maint: Drainage 2,500.00 7,400.00 -4,900.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 71,000.00 8,317.28
4191 Maintenance: Roads 71,000.00 8,317.28 62,682.72
4192 Maintenance: Lighting
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 500.00 150.00
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 150.00 350.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 300.00

4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies

4220 Memberships
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Budget Amount Balance
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 450.00 522.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 522.00 -72.00
4240 Misc: Expense
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 500.00 0.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160139 01  Rhcsd Reimburse 3 Sandwich Meeting Signs Petty Cash Rolling Hills 0.00 267.30
Csd 3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160140 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Trophy For Chili Cookoff Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csd 0.00 13.92
3/4/2016
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 281.22 218.78
4260 Office Expense
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 800.00 197.42
3/3/2016 RHCS20160141 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Office Supply Letterhead Petty Cash Rolling Hills Csc 0.00 78.73
3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160142 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Postcard Supplies-Notices Petty Cash Rolling Hills 0.00 16.65
Csd 3/4/2016
3/3/2016 RHCS20160143 01 Rhesd Reimburse Postage For Postcard Notices Petty Cash Rolling Hill 0.00 21.00
Csd 3/4/2016
4260 Office Expense 800.00 313.80 486.20
4266 Printing / Duplicating Services
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 206.40
4266 Printing / Duplicating Services 0.00 206.40 -206.40
4300 Professional & Specialized Services
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 22,000.00 15,198.50
3/3/2016 RHCS20160129 01  Rhcsd Clerk Services 2/1-18/2016 Linda A Stone  3/4/2016 0.00 984.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160131 01 Rhcsd General Manager Services 2/1-18/2016 Chaney Lynn Hicks 0.00 1,687.50
3/4/2016
3/22/2016 RHCS20160158 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 2/19-3/17/2016 Linda A Stone 3/22/2016 0.00 1,548.00
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 22,000.00 19,418.00 2,582.00
4304 Agency Administration Fee
3/1/2016 : Beginning Balance 100.00 114.56
4304 Agency Administration Fee 100.00 114.56 -14.56
4313 Legal Services
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 6,000.00 2,415.00
3/22/2016 RHCS20160157 01  Rhcsd Legal Services Feb. 2016-Easement 3788 David W Mcmurchie 0.00 322.00
3/22/2016
4313 Legal Services 6,000.00 2,737.00 3,263.00
4345 Special District Director Services
3/1/2016 Beginning Balance 5,250.00 2,250.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160130 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 2-16-16 Tim Halverson 3/4/2016 0.00 75.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160133 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 Donald Mark Magee 3/4/2016 0.00 75.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160147 01 - Rhcsd Director Stipend 2-16-16 Gordon A Fawkes 3/4/2016 0.00 75.00
3/3/2016 RHCS20160148 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 2-16-16 Matthew Sites  3/4/2016 0.00 75.00
